m The Depastment of

DeKalb County iy L
GEORGIA

User Department’s Recommendation : SUBJECT: ITB#18-100966- AP-Fire Pumper, 1000 GPM
with Fire and EMS Equipment
Recommended Bidder: _Sutphen Corporation meets our approval.

Amount Spent on Previous Contract: __ §5,610,055.00.

Funding: . 2
General [} Enterprise ] J 3 Digit Fund Code
CIP Line Item No. (if applicable):

Disbarment and Suspension checks completed-Yes

Project Amount This Term: _$4,437,896.68

Justification:

Sutphen has extended the 2019 pricing for the last order into 2020 for DeKalb County. By adding
to the existing contract in place the county will save $21,567.46 per unit or a total of $129,404.76
avoiding any 2020 or 2021 3% price increases. Additionally, current manufacturing lead times are
at 500 days from the notice to proceed being issued. Adding to current contract will get the trucks
in service in DeKalb County much sooner.

Deputy Chief Jason G. Smith
Damet] D. Fullum / Fire Chief 43-9 "ZD
Name, Title Date 3-%-2p 1 Director Date
[

322020

(B sfod __ 3/v2000

Rev. 11/15/16



