Construction Management & Engineering Services
Engineers / Contractors / Management Consultants

February 17, 2020

Mr. Tim Evans

(Senior Construction Inspector)
CERM 1990 Lakeside Parkway,
Suite 300, Tucker, GA 30084

Subject: Price approval for Asphalt Patching work on Tucker street scape project (GDOT
P.LNO:0012617 & 0010633)

Dear Mr. Tim,

As per original contract / Bid quantity we do not have line item for Asphalt Patching on Tucker Street
Scape project (GDOT P.I. NO:0012617 & 0010633). Within the project limit as per existing field
condition, asphalt patching work will require before final asphalt topping. CMES Inc submitted RFI # 8 on
January 21,2020 with locations and quantity of asphalt patching work.

Based on your request, we are submitting the price estimate for Asphalt Patching work as below.

Tucker Street scape Project GDOT P.I NO:0012617 & 0010633
Price estimate for Asphalt patching work
Line Description Quantity Unit | Unit price | Amount
Item
1 Asphalt patching 3 inch thick 816.11 | SY §70.00 $57,127.70
- including milling
,, Additional traffic control and 1.00| EA | $4,950.00 $4,950.00
B mobilization
Total Amount $62,077.70
Note:

1. The proposal is for asphalt patching work only.

2. The work will be paid under separate line item on GDOT P.I. NO:0012617 & 0010633.

6535 MeDomoueh Drive. Norceross. G.A 30093
Tel: 770.982.1905-1906 / Fax: 770.982,1907 | www.cmesinc net



