
Committee of the Whole

DeKalb County Government

Agenda

Manuel J. Maloof Center

1300 Commerce Drive

Decatur, Georgia 30030

Commissioner Steve Bradshaw, Presiding Officer, District 4

Commissioner Lorraine Cochran-Johnson, Deputy, District 7 

Commissioner Nancy Jester, District 1

Commissioner Jeff Rader, District 2

Commissioner Larry Johnson, District 3

Commissioner Steve Bradshaw, District 4 

Commissioner Mereda Davis Johnson, District 5

Commissioner Kathie Gannon, Super District 6

Commissioner Lorraine Cochran-Johnson, Super District 7

Manuel J. Maloof Auditorium9:00 AMTuesday, May 19, 2020

This meeting will be conducted via teleconference (Zoom). 

Simultaneous public access to the meeting will be available 

(1) via live stream on DCTV’s webpage, and  (2) on DCTVChannel23.TV

Tentative Agenda

This Agenda is not final and subject to change, as the agenda for the Regular Board of Commissioners' 

meeting is set at the Committee of the Whole.

I.  Committee of the Whole

A.  Committee Reports

B.  MARTA Quarterly Briefing

C.  Dr. S. Elizabeth Ford - COVID-19 Response

D.  Review of the Proposed Executive Agenda for May 26, 2020

PROPOSED PRELIMINARY ITEMS

Airport

Page 1 DeKalb County Government Printed on 6/12/2020



May 19, 2020Committee of the Whole Agenda

Commission District(s): 1 and 6

Lease Amendment No. 4 to Contract No. 06-800202 with Mercury Air 

Center-Peachtree-DeKalb, LLC d/b/a Atlantic Aviation.  There is no cost 

to the County.

2020-0465

Lease Amendment No  4 to Contract No  06-800202Attachments:

GIS Department

Commission District(s): 4 & 6

A Resolution to Declare County Real Property as Surplus and Authorize 

its Sale - 503 Warren Avenue, Scottdale, GA, 30079, Parcel 

Identification Number 18-046-04-092.

2020-0486

Resolution-503 Warren Avenue

Supporting Docs

Attachments:

Commission District(s): 2 & 6

A Resolution to Declare County Real Property as Surplus and Authorize 

its Sale - 338 Ponce de Leon Place, Decatur, GA, 30030, Parcel 

Identification Number 15-245-01-109.

2020-0511

Map

Commission Map

Appraisal

Resolution-338 Ponce de Leon Place

Attachments:

Human Services

Commission District(s): All

Acceptance of a Grant from the Atlanta Regional Commission for 

DeKalb Senior Services for SFY 2021- At a Cost to the County of 

$133,510.72

2020-0491

Purchasing & Contracting

Purchasing & Contracting - to OPS Committee

Page 2 DeKalb County Government Printed on 6/12/2020

http://dekalbcountyga.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=7049
http://dekalbcountyga.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=60a52698-e718-4d80-819d-af9888b993c3.pdf
http://dekalbcountyga.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=7070
http://dekalbcountyga.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=30a15dc2-0422-48d1-ada7-3489acbb0689.pdf
http://dekalbcountyga.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=aa498cbc-2132-4afd-9b78-f31f44461ed9.pdf
http://dekalbcountyga.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=7095
http://dekalbcountyga.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=94753fb9-3346-492c-8155-717edfba5e73.pdf
http://dekalbcountyga.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=4a86ef7d-707b-432c-b288-8fa672672828.pdf
http://dekalbcountyga.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=6a79a88c-f505-4c8f-9aec-c515593e5f69.pdf
http://dekalbcountyga.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=aec64886-00f6-4a65-852a-f457a5e5f7ea.pdf
http://dekalbcountyga.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=7075


May 19, 2020Committee of the Whole Agenda

Commission District(s): All

REN - Inspection and Maintenance of Fire Suppression System (Annual 

Contract - 1st Renewal of 2 Options to Renew): Contract No. 1167719 for 

use by the Department of Facilities Management (FM). This contract 

consists of providing equipment inspection and repair services for the 

County’s existing fire suppression systems. Awarded to Alliance Fire 

Protection Services. Amount Not To Exceed: $85,000.00

2020-0447

AGENDA NOTES

Renewal Request Form

Attachments:

Commission District(s): ALL

CA - 5.5 Cubic Yard Wheel Loader for use by Public Works-Fleet 

Management to be used by Public Works-Sanitation.  Consists of 

piggybacking off the competitively let Sourcewell Cooperative Contract 

#032119-KOM to purchase one (1) 5.5 cubic yard wheel loader for the 

purpose of loading yard waste, logs and stumps into the woodchipper at the 

landfill.  Awarded to Tractor and Equipment Co. Amount Not To Exceed:  

$340,500.00.

2020-0455

Agenda Notes for Sourcewell CA #032119-KOM for 5.5 Cu. Yd. 

Wheel Loader

Departmental award Recommendation for CA-032119-KOM for 5.5 

Cu. Yd. Wheel Loader

Sourcewell CA #032119-KOM-Heavy Construction Equipment for 

Wheel Loaders

Vendor Quote for CA#032119-KOM for 5.5 Cu. Yd. Wheel Loader

Cost Analysis for Agenda Item 2020-0455-5.5 Cu. Yd. Wheel Loader

Attachments:

Page 3 DeKalb County Government Printed on 6/12/2020

http://dekalbcountyga.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=7031
http://dekalbcountyga.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=702ec99b-41eb-494a-b516-773014fdefc9.pdf
http://dekalbcountyga.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=6251a396-34fd-40b2-9021-76bd5488c6d8.pdf
http://dekalbcountyga.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=7039
http://dekalbcountyga.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=ba42c716-dd0c-4088-b30a-12cda4a10378.pdf
http://dekalbcountyga.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=3f9bb2bf-7514-4ae2-b62c-957d506bf8bb.pdf
http://dekalbcountyga.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=621cc89d-ff8f-4166-a740-3f86284291da.pdf
http://dekalbcountyga.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=0ea05f8b-9537-4e98-adb7-740f8fff3fda.pdf
http://dekalbcountyga.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=388fa6e7-8166-4fff-8ee7-65890a5692a3.pdf


May 19, 2020Committee of the Whole Agenda

Commission District(s): ALL

CA - 8 Cubic Yard Wheel Loader for use by Public Works-Fleet 

Management to be used by Public Works-Sanitation.  Consists of 

piggybacking off the competitively let Sourcewell Cooperative Contract 

#032119-KOM to purchase five (5) 8 cubic yard wheel loaders used to load 

refuse and recyclables into trainers at the transfer stations.  Awarded to 

Tractor and Equipment Co.  Amount Not To Exceed:  $1,998,500.00.

2020-0456

Agenda Notes for Sourcewell CA #032119-KOM for 5.5 Cu. Yd. 

Wheel Loader

Departmental award Recommendation for CA-032119-KOM for 8 

Cu. Yd. Wheel Loader

Vendor Quote for CA#032119-KOM for 8 Cu. Yd. Wheel Loader

Sourcewell CA #032119-KOM-Heavy Construction Equipment for 

Wheel Loaders

Cost Analysis for Agenda Item 2020-0456-8 Cu. Yd. Wheel Loader

Attachments:

Commission District(s): ALL

REN - Filters (Annual Contract - 1st of 2 Options to Renew):  Contract 

Nos.:  1163648, 1163649, 1163650, 1163653, 1163655, 1163663, 

1163666, 1163670 and 1163680 for use by Public Works - Fleet 

Management.  These contracts consist of providing various filters for 

vehicles and equipment.  Awarded to:  Interstate Truck Equip., Inc., Napa 

Auto Parts, Truck Pro, IEH Auto Parts LLC. Dba Auto Plus Auto Parts, 

Cummins, Inc., Fleetpride, Inc., Yancey Brothers Co., Rush Truck Centers 

of GA, Inc. dba Rush Truck Center of Atlanta and Ag Pro LLC.  Total 

Amount Not To Exceed:  $170,000.00.

2020-0457

Agenda Notes for ITB 18-101055  Filters-1st Renewal

Contract Renewal Request Form for Filters-18-101055-1st Renewal_

Renewal Request-Filters Amounts-thur 2021

Renewal -Filters Current Expenditures

Attachments:

Page 4 DeKalb County Government Printed on 6/12/2020

http://dekalbcountyga.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=7040
http://dekalbcountyga.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=59389287-cefe-4693-9c77-ee501dbe8970.pdf
http://dekalbcountyga.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=9795e337-d882-4e14-baeb-b341942f6629.pdf
http://dekalbcountyga.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=075eb90b-77e9-4a44-b402-36fbbc6f6b80.pdf
http://dekalbcountyga.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=0b6f86f1-a205-42a6-a6b4-7d348736f495.pdf
http://dekalbcountyga.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=d16783ce-96f6-47e6-9973-5bd85cb89899.pdf
http://dekalbcountyga.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=7041
http://dekalbcountyga.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=6b4ae89a-677b-4772-80f3-0e8dcbb82979.pdf
http://dekalbcountyga.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=ef49c423-fd18-4b77-9ae6-e9dc7be3eeee.pdf
http://dekalbcountyga.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=dd9e4382-1c30-4c74-bdb7-f10cf5877f70.pdf
http://dekalbcountyga.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=08e72607-43a1-472f-8fa3-3cde8970d472.pdf


May 19, 2020Committee of the Whole Agenda

Commission District(s): ALL

REN - Decals for County Vehicles (Annual Contract - 1st Renewal of 2 

Options to Renew): Contract Nos. 1167962 and 1167964 for use by the 

Departments of Police Services (PS) and Fleet Management (Fleet).  These 

contracts consist of providing the production and installation of vinyl decals 

for County vehicles.  Awarded to AKO Signs, Inc. and Fru-Art Company, 

Inc.  Total Amount Not To Exceed:  $42,000.00.

2020-0464

Agenda Notes

Renewal Request Form 2020-0447

Attachments:

Purchasing & Contracting - to PECS Committee

Commission District(s): All

REN - Feed, Hay and Shavings for Little Creek Horse Farm and Park 

(Annual Contract - 1st Renewal of 2 Options to Renew): Contract No. 

1167347 for use by the Department of Recreation, Parks and Cultural 

Affairs (RPCA). This contract consists of the purchase and delivery of Feed, 

Hay and Shavings to Little Creek Horse Farm and Park. Awarded to: The 

Stock Market. Amount Not To Exceed: $240,000.00.

2020-0448

Agenda Notes - 2020-0448

Renewal Request Form - 2020-0448

Attachments:

Commission District(s): District 4

LB - Invitation No. 20-101233 Bunker Renovation Services at Mystery 

Valley Golf Club (120 days):  for use by Recreation, Parks and Cultural 

Affairs (RPCA).  Consists of renovating the existing golf course bunkers. 

Recommend award to the lowest, responsive and responsible bidder:  

Duininck, Inc.  Amount Not To Exceed:  $190,000.00.

2020-0467

Agenda Notes

Recommendation

Bid Tabulation

Market Survey

Attachments:

Purchasing & Contracting - to PWI Committee

Page 5 DeKalb County Government Printed on 6/12/2020

http://dekalbcountyga.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=7048
http://dekalbcountyga.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=1a5d7182-1653-4303-9b0f-64e87825547f.pdf
http://dekalbcountyga.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=1696d5cf-564e-4d8f-a63a-c5626e1bb64b.pdf
http://dekalbcountyga.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=7032
http://dekalbcountyga.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=e84467f0-09e4-4694-bf13-1e06f96fd28b.pdf
http://dekalbcountyga.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=51de9e7a-d6ac-483c-bdca-aaef33e49d04.pdf
http://dekalbcountyga.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=7051
http://dekalbcountyga.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=f2d6b20d-2db7-4c18-adb6-a6e12ba3a332.pdf
http://dekalbcountyga.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=791ebaa0-26e2-4e43-9b79-7e8ad4e6a0e1.pdf
http://dekalbcountyga.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=cbe63f17-5c35-425f-a681-f9898770d600.pdf
http://dekalbcountyga.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=037b7c56-161a-4868-90f5-ec1a32d88ee5.pdf


May 19, 2020Committee of the Whole Agenda

Commission District(s): ALL

REN- Sanitary Sewer Chemical Root Control (Annual Contract - 2nd 

Renewal of 2 Options to Renew): Contract No. 1102179 for use by the 

Department of Watershed Management (DWM). This contract consists of 

providing sanitary sewer chemical root control for the sewer system.  

Awarded to Duke’s Root Control, Inc. Amount Not To Exceed: 

$1,800,000.00

2020-0468

2020-0468 Agenda Notes

2020-0468 Renewal Request Form

Attachments:

Commission District(s): All

CO - Change Order No. 1 to Contract No. 1048307 for Adjustment and 

Replacement of Manhole Rings, Covers and Valve Boxes (Annual Contract 

with 2 Options to Renew): for use by the Department of Watershed 

Management (DWM).  Awarded to Metals and Materials Engineers, LLC. 

CONTRACT EXTENSION ONLY.

2020-0482

2020-0482 Agenda Notes

Change Order Request

Attachments:

Watershed Management

Commission District(s): 2 & 6

Georgia Department of Transportation Contract Item Agreement - Water 

Facilities Project PI0009400 Buford Hwy/SR13 from Afton Ln/CS8 to 

Shallowford Terrace/CS750 - Water Improvements

2020-0509

PI 0009400 - DeKalb - DeKalb County Water  Sewer - CIA AGM 

Pkg

PI 0009400 - DeKalb - DeKalb County Water  Sewer- Contract Item 

Agree Cover Letter

Attachments:

WorkSource DeKalb

Commission District(s): ALL DISTRICTS

Acceptance of multiple federal Workforce Innovation and Opportunity 

(WIOA) grants for Adult, Dislocated Workers, and Youth for Program 

Year (PY) 2020 and Fiscal Year (FY) 2021 not to exceed $4,296,378.

2020-0490

E.  Review of Board of Commissioners Preliminary Agenda

APPOINTMENTS

Page 6 DeKalb County Government Printed on 6/12/2020

http://dekalbcountyga.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=7052
http://dekalbcountyga.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=a0fff6e9-a94e-4b03-86b2-418f5de94c3e.pdf
http://dekalbcountyga.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=976d98ae-4391-400c-81d0-ed326d555bf7.pdf
http://dekalbcountyga.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=7066
http://dekalbcountyga.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=09381f6b-b2d6-4d9f-a28d-1a4d371be1c9.pdf
http://dekalbcountyga.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=ccc758d2-1630-45a5-9c3d-0a43c6ed17f0.pdf
http://dekalbcountyga.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=7093
http://dekalbcountyga.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=11b14721-66e5-485a-b8db-4a8552174ebf.pdf
http://dekalbcountyga.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=e7576375-d664-433e-8ebc-489fc0fe95e7.pdf
http://dekalbcountyga.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=7074


May 19, 2020Committee of the Whole Agenda

ITEMS FOR RECORDING IN THE MINUTES

PRELIMINARY

Board of Commissioners

Commission District(s): All

Approval of Minutes for the May 19, 2020 Committee of the Whole 

Meeting

2020-0541

05.19.2020 COW Meeting MinutesAttachments:

Clerk to the Board of Commissioner and CEO

Commission District(s): All

Approval of the Minutes of the Regular Meeting of May 12, 2020

2020-0535

05.12.2020 BOC Minutes for signatureAttachments:

F.  Review/Recap of New Items for the BOC Agenda

G.  Items Previously Heard

ITEMS FOR DECISION BY THE BOARD

Board of Commissioners

Commission District(s): All Districts

DeKalb County Financial Disclosure Policy

2019-3360

2020 06.09 Item 2019-3360

clean Financial Disclosure  v. 2.15.19

Redline PDF Financial Disclosure  v. 11.5

Attachments:

Commission District(s): All Districts

Resolution Amending the 2020 DeKalb County Budget

2020-0400

05052020 - Resolution to Amend 2020 DeKalb County Budget 

Substitute 05 04 20 (005)

Resolution to Amend 2020 DeKalb County Budget 3 31 20

Attachments:

Clerk to the Board of Commissioner and CEO

Commission District(s): All

Approve the Minutes of the Special Called Meeting of May 05, 2020

2020-0510

Page 7 DeKalb County Government Printed on 6/12/2020

http://dekalbcountyga.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=7125
http://dekalbcountyga.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=5c84bc25-0760-4afd-b4cb-dfd35e24016f.pdf
http://dekalbcountyga.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=7119
http://dekalbcountyga.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=6534859a-2e9a-46b5-ade5-81d3e9820b60.pdf
http://dekalbcountyga.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=5097
http://dekalbcountyga.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=f37c52ae-39a9-44ff-ae77-ed4fda473ba7.pdf
http://dekalbcountyga.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=14f3fdaf-1ee2-4836-a69c-e33df69bd85c.pdf
http://dekalbcountyga.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=452ff47b-b2cd-4490-be5c-6d8d64f4c7ca.pdf
http://dekalbcountyga.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=6984
http://dekalbcountyga.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=fac9ba72-a82a-4045-b7a8-1657023ee5e8.pdf
http://dekalbcountyga.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=084129b6-8b22-4372-93e6-b424b3327b6e.pdf
http://dekalbcountyga.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=7094


May 19, 2020Committee of the Whole Agenda

GIS Department

Commission District(s): 5 & 7

A Resolution Authorizing the Sale of an Unredeemed and Unforeclosed 

Interest in Property at 7142 South Goddard Road, Lithonia, GA 30038.

2020-0303

SUPPORTING DOCS

PAYOFF CALCULATION

2020-0303 Resolution

Attachments:

Commission District(s): 4 & 7

A Resolution to Declare County Real Property as Surplus and Authorize 

its Sale - 5932 East Ponce de Leon Avenue, Stone Mountain, GA, 

30083, Parcel Identification Number 18-125-01-022.

2020-0463

Resolution - 5932 E Ponce de Leon Avenue

Exhibit A

Exhibit B

Exhibit C

Letter from Michele Battle

Attachments:

Purchasing & Contracting

Purchasing & Contracting - to OPS Committee

Commission District(s): 3 and 7

LB - Invitation No. 19-101173 Porter Sanford Modernization Upgrade: for 

use by the Department of Recreation, Parks and Cultural Affairs (RPCA). 

Consists of the provision and installation of audiovisual equipment, lighting 

and upgrades at the Porter Sanford Performing Arts Center.  Recommend 

award to the lowest, responsive and responsible bidder:  Guitar Center 

Stores, Inc. dba Guitar Center.  Amount Not To Exceed: $147,201.49.

2020-0052

2020-0052 - Agenda Notes

Recommendation

2020-0052 - Bid Tabulation

2020-0052 - Market Survey

Attachments:

Page 8 DeKalb County Government Printed on 6/12/2020

http://dekalbcountyga.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=6887
http://dekalbcountyga.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=764c141d-6226-420e-bd7f-18274c958b1b.pdf
http://dekalbcountyga.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=b86f6bec-6a6d-48e8-8efe-2457afa0fed6.pdf
http://dekalbcountyga.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=b3e8ce4f-6503-414f-b81a-8168f9f9dfbf.pdf
http://dekalbcountyga.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=7047
http://dekalbcountyga.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=8a0b8bd8-d96f-4309-b73c-bcbd00c3a965.pdf
http://dekalbcountyga.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=cd31461f-084b-449c-9b3d-93fac846a578.pdf
http://dekalbcountyga.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=c4c4bad7-6049-4a5f-9d83-86adf51f787b.pdf
http://dekalbcountyga.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=054ddf77-6aec-4d6a-b24f-d07430bba896.pdf
http://dekalbcountyga.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=10896f03-e868-47e8-8e54-d550bb748bac.pdf
http://dekalbcountyga.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=6636
http://dekalbcountyga.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=e45077d8-ca82-47d3-98af-54f9a6ec9df8.pdf
http://dekalbcountyga.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=31fccaed-52a4-4ab4-9df2-421c8865ee6f.pdf
http://dekalbcountyga.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=126d9a77-fb5f-4f04-878b-e03fa468dc60.pdf
http://dekalbcountyga.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=a52c014e-00c8-4c46-b091-b5771407bddf.pdf


May 19, 2020Committee of the Whole Agenda

Commission District(s): All

LB - Invitation No. 19-101202 - Installation of Data, Voice and Multimedia 

Cabling (Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew): for use by the 

Department of Innovation and Technology (IT).  Consists of providing 

low-voltage installations, moves, adds and changes of data; voice and 

multimedia cabling at various locations within the County facilities.  

Recommend award to the bidders who were responsive and responsible:  

GC&E Systems Group, Inc. and R. B. Communications, Inc. Total Amount 

Not To Exceed:  $200,000.00.

2020-0424

2020-0424  - Revised Attachments

Agenda Notes_Updated

19-101202 - Dept Recommendation Form GC^0E and RB 

Communications - DOIT Recommendation_JAM

ITB 19-101202 - Bid Tabulation w_recommend

ITB 19-101202 - Market Survey

Attachments:

Commission District(s): ALL

CO - Change Order No. 1 to Contract No. 1149336 for On-Call Painting 

Services: for use by the Department of Recreation, Parks and Cultural 

Affairs (RPCA).  Consists of providing painting services at various County 

Parks, Recreation Centers and Porter Sanford Auditorium.  This request is 

to increase the funding. Awarded to: A&D Painting, Inc.  Amount Not To 

Exceed: $640,000.00.

2020-0425

Agenda Notes - 2020-0425

Recommendation - 2020-0425

Attachments:

Commission District(s): ALL

RFP - Request for Proposals No. 19-500529 Commercial Janitorial Services 

(Multiyear Contract): for use by the Department of Facilities Management: 

Consists of the development, management and monitoring of high quality 

commercial janitorial/cleaning/ custodial services and Day Porters at various 

County facilities. Recommend award to the highest scoring proposers: 

Building Maintenance Services (BMS), Cleanstar National, Inc. and 

A-Action Janitorial Services. Total Annual Amount Not To Exceed: 

$4,136,779.92.

2020-0426

Agenda Notes - 2020-0426

User Department's Recommendation - 2020-0426

Cumulative Score Report 2020-0426

2020-0426 - Line Item Award

Attachments:

Page 9 DeKalb County Government Printed on 6/12/2020

http://dekalbcountyga.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=7008
http://dekalbcountyga.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=e7874887-ccd6-44e4-a2d3-95cae84f2d60.pdf
http://dekalbcountyga.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=bffca676-2b5b-4315-9745-895066a3ef4b.pdf
http://dekalbcountyga.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=16300e39-dd13-446c-8393-2df9f80bbf7f.pdf
http://dekalbcountyga.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=0ffa492d-2792-4038-9c57-7176097b6e9d.pdf
http://dekalbcountyga.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=f78542c4-bef4-4eb0-98e6-30fae6612767.pdf
http://dekalbcountyga.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=7009
http://dekalbcountyga.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=a40de123-d56e-4e24-aff5-7c997bd9a747.pdf
http://dekalbcountyga.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=1fee499f-2854-4118-80a0-4ca8ee40af06.pdf
http://dekalbcountyga.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=7010
http://dekalbcountyga.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=c90a42c2-53f3-40ed-9b49-edeb5f395a0b.pdf
http://dekalbcountyga.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=7ef6665f-ba85-46d7-8906-86c75fb8d664.pdf
http://dekalbcountyga.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=f5532ad0-c509-4177-9c6a-470b87eb0bc7.pdf
http://dekalbcountyga.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=85c40cb4-886d-493f-9052-d08e8171b356.pdf


May 19, 2020Committee of the Whole Agenda

Commission District(s): ALL

CA - Sutphen Heavy Duty 100’ Mid-Mount Tractor Drawn Aerial Ladder 

(Tiller):  for use by Public Works - Fleet Management to be used by Fire 

Rescue Services.  Consists of piggybacking off the competitively let 

NPPGOV Cooperative Contract RFP#1420 to purchase one (1) Sutphen 

Heavy Duty 100’ Mid-Mount Tractor Drawn Aerial Ladder (Tiller) for 

aerial fire suppression, aerial ladder and ground ladder deployment on the 

ground, and rescue operations.  Awarded to:  Sutphen Corporation.  Amount 

Not To Exceed:  $1,392,100.15.

2020-0435

Agenda Notes for NPPGOV CA RFP#1420-Tiller

Updated signed Dept. recommendation for CA-Tiller

Revised 2020 Proposal from Sutpen for Tiller

Sutphen-Fire-Apparatus-14204-Co-op contract for Tiller

2020-0435 Cost Analysis for NPPGOV CA RFP#1420 for 

SutphenTiller

Attachments:

Commission District(s): ALL 

CA - Cooperative Agreement for Design and Implement Voice and Data 

Network for 178 Sam’s Street: for Department of Innovation and 

Technology to be used by Facilities Management (FM).  Consists of 

designing the voice and data network to support staff that will be located at 

178 Sam’s Street. Awarded to Layer 3 Communications. Amount Not To 

Exceed: $116,740.40.

2020-0442

Sponsors: Purchasing & Contracting

Agenda Notes Design and Implement Data and Voice Network (002)

178 Sams Street Memo to Purchasing

Juniper+Networks+Inc+Fully+Executed+Amendment+9

Copy+of+Networking+Equipment+SWC+-

+Reseller+List+as+of+June+3+2019 (002)

Site - 6 DCG Government Service Center Quote Q-13168

Attachments:

Purchasing & Contracting - to PWI Committee

Page 10 DeKalb County Government Printed on 6/12/2020

http://dekalbcountyga.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=7019
http://dekalbcountyga.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=22c77b18-cdf0-4f37-b441-9b677c58b124.pdf
http://dekalbcountyga.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=5f994d20-38a5-473e-82a3-53b98211359f.pdf
http://dekalbcountyga.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=62a3f220-1ab6-4ea0-a677-c6aa04878d6b.pdf
http://dekalbcountyga.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=8d9c5b46-2bdb-4670-b77c-a3fb946b1f7a.pdf
http://dekalbcountyga.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=bd0f04c3-429e-4cf0-a320-ee199ee8b7f8.pdf
http://dekalbcountyga.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=7026
http://dekalbcountyga.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=5f2d5fd1-a16b-4136-b743-408d06e00606.pdf
http://dekalbcountyga.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=018bee3d-4153-4b78-9f9c-ebbf80deec4a.pdf
http://dekalbcountyga.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=88b5763d-ac99-4e97-b56d-a47935b30b3c.pdf
http://dekalbcountyga.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=19fa1b0b-dfde-4a33-9940-c6c90272f24f.pdf
http://dekalbcountyga.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=c06d4cb3-b33e-43de-bcfd-afc9fcd18f36.pdf


May 19, 2020Committee of the Whole Agenda

Commission District(s): All

LB - Invitation No. 19-101067 Consent Decree - Gravity Sewer 

Rehabilitation and Replacement (CD-GSRR) (Multiyear Contract with 1 

Option to Renew): for use by the Department of Watershed Management 

(DWM). Consists of primarily providing gravity sewer rehabilitation and 

replacement via cured in place pipe (CIPP) with internal and external point 

repairs, as well as open cut and pipe bursting. Recommend multi-award to 

the three (3) overall lowest, responsive and responsible bidders: The Renee 

Group, Inc., Inland Pipe Rehabilitation (IPR) dba IPR Southeast, LLC, and 

Kemi Construction Company, Inc. Total Amount Not To Exceed: 

$61,303,359.45

2020-0159

2020-0159 Agenda Notes

2020-0159 User Department Recommendation (agenda item)

2020-0159 Bid Tabulation (agenda item)

Attachments:

II.  Special Called Meeting

A.  Executive Session

B.  Other Matters

Page 11 DeKalb County Government Printed on 6/12/2020

http://dekalbcountyga.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=6743
http://dekalbcountyga.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=5781f1c8-838d-4b9f-ad9f-6e46cb90ee16.pdf
http://dekalbcountyga.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=20c8c17a-9b19-4ff9-9c5c-1025b264728e.pdf
http://dekalbcountyga.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=d4875258-44a3-42ae-a664-58d3b1bd745f.pdf

