
Manuel J. Maloof Center
1300 Commerce Drive

Decatur, Georgia 30030
DeKalb County Government

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 12020-1561 Name:

Status:Type: Resolution Preliminary Item

File created: In control:12/3/2020 OPS-County Operations Committee

On agenda: Final action:1/19/2021 1/12/2021

Title: Commission District(s): ALL
AP - Conventional Truck with Above Frame Outside Rail 30 Ton Rolloff Hoist, CNG Engine:  for Public
Works-Fleet Management to be used by Public Works-Sanitation.  Consists of the purchase of one (1)
additional truck with above frame outside rail 30 ton rolloff hoist, CNG driven used to haul construction
and demolition debris from commercial and residential sites to the landfill. Awarded to MHC Kenworth,
Atlanta.  Amount Not To Exceed:  $220,647.00.

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Notes for AP-ITB#19-101205-Conventional Truck with Above Frame Outside Rail 30 Ton
Rolloff Hoist, CNG Driven, 2. Departmental Recommendation for AP for ITB_19-101205, 3. Vendors
agreement to hold pricing for AP-ITB#19-101205-Truck with Above Frame Outside Rail 30 Ton Rolloff
Hoist

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedBoard of Commissioners1/12/2021 1 Pass

Accepted to the BOC agenda and
assigned

Committee of the Whole1/4/2021 1

Purchasing Type: Additional Purchase (AP)

Public Hearing:  YES ☐     NO ☒              Department: Purchasing & Contracting

AGENDA ITEM:
Commission District(s): ALL

AP - Conventional Truck with Above Frame Outside Rail 30 Ton Rolloff Hoist, CNG Engine:  for Public
Works-Fleet Management to be used by Public Works-Sanitation.  Consists of the purchase of one (1)
additional truck with above frame outside rail 30 ton rolloff hoist, CNG driven used to haul construction and
demolition debris from commercial and residential sites to the landfill. Awarded to MHC Kenworth, Atlanta.
Amount Not To Exceed:  $220,647.00.

Information Contact: Cathryn G. Horner, Director

Phone Number: (404) 371-6334

PURPOSE:
Awarded by the BOC on April 28, 2020 for seven conventional trucks with above frame outside rail 30 ton
rolloff hoists, CNG driven for an amount not to exceed $1,544,529.00. Consists of the purchase of one (1)
additional truck with above frame outside rail 30 ton rolloff hoist, CNG driven used to haul construction and
demolition debris from commercial and residential sites to the landfill.  These are replacement units under the
seven (7) year replacement schedule approved for the 2020 budget.

RECOMMENDATION:

DeKalb County Government Printed on 5/17/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 2020-1561, Version: 1

Recommend approval to purchase one (1) additional unit under the same price, terms and conditions as the
units purchased and approved by the BOC on April 28, 2020 with:

MHC Kenworth, Atlanta, 5860 Riverview Rd., Mableton, GA  30126

Amount Not To Exceed:  $220,647.00

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:
1. Funding:                             Vehicle Replacement (Fleet Management)

DeKalb County Government Printed on 5/17/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

