
AGENDA NOTES 

Solicitation Name and Number 
Construction of East DeKalb Community and Senior 

Center at Bruce Street 

ITB No. 19-101195 
Procurement Agent Senior Jennifer Schofield, NIGP-CPP 

Vendor(s) agree to renew under the same 
prices, terms and conditions  N/A 

Solicitation Name, Number and Contract 
Number of expired contract  

Construction of East DeKalb Community and Senior 
Center at Bruce Street 

ITB No. 19-101195 
Contract 1208634 

Previous Contract Number, Contractor Name 
and Award Amount  $5,498,993.50 

Previous Amount Spent on Expired Contract $5,675,156.00 

Prime Contractor Information and LSBE – 
Subcontractor  

Diversified Construction of Georgia, Inc. (Prime) 
H. David Lubin, President
Years in business:  21
Years doing business with DeKalb:  15

LSBE – MSA (Mentor-Protégé): 
Earthbound Construction, LLC 
LSBE Participation: 14% 
Michelle Bonam, Owner 
2002 Summit Boulevard, Suite 300; Atlanta, GA 30319 
Site Work 
Years in Business:  5 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 0 
Amount Spent to Date:$766,969.46 

LSBE – DeKalb: 
ARS Mechanical, LLC 
LSBE Participation: 8% 
Sadat Nichols, President 
7195 Turner Hill Road North, Lithonia, GA 30058 
HVAC Installation 
Years in Business: 20 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 17 
Amount Spent to Date: $299,160.00 

Attachments • CO Form


